COUNTY:

Sector
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Animals
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture

Developed
Developed
Developed
Developed
Natural
Natural
Natural
Agriculture
Developed
Developed
Agriculture
Natural
Natural

Union County

BMP Name

Soil Conservation and Water Quality Plans
Nutrient Management Core N

Nutrient Management Core P

Nutrient Management N Placement

Nutrient Management N Timing

Nutrient Management N Rate

Barnyard Runoff Control

Tillage Management-Conservation

Tillage Management-Continuous High Residue
Tillage Management-Low Residue

Cover Crop Traditional Rye Normal Drilled

Cover Crop Traditional with Fall Nutrients Rye Normal [
Precision Intensive Rotational/Prescribed Grazing
Animal Waste Management System

Forest Buffer

Forest Buffer-Streamside with Exclusion Fencing
Grass Buffer

Grass Buffer-Streamside with Exclusion Fencing
Tree Planting

Forest Buffer

Conservation Landscaping Practices
Forest Planting

Tree Planting - Canopy

Urban Stream Restoration

Non Urban Stream Restoration
Wetland Rehabilitation

Wetland Restoration - Floodplain
Stormwater Performance Standard-Stormwater Treatnr
Nutrient Management Plan
Farmland Conservation

Forest Conservation

Wetland Conservation

BMP Quantity
10,000
10,500
13,000

4,300
7,200
3,450
32
3,600
30,300
1,800
900
30,200
350
20,000
500

75

400

26

15

60
80
100

10,400
15,000
25

65

80
2,000
1,300
1,500
125



Detailed BMP Ei

Measurement Unit New or Total Acres
acres New Acres
acres New Acres
acres New Acres
acres New Acres
acres New Acres
acres New Acres
acres New Acres
acres Total Acres
acres Total Acres
acres Total Acres
acres Total Acres
acres Total Acres
acres New
animal units New

Acres New

Acres New

Acres New

Acres New

acres New

acres New

acres New

acres New

acres New

feet New

feet New

acres New

acres New

acres treated New

acres New

acres New

acres New

acres New
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**see "Input Info" tab for more information regarding BMP entry**
Notes:



