COUNTY: Union County

Sector	BMP Name	BMP Quantity
Agriculture	Soil Conservation and Water Quality Plans	10,000
Agriculture	Nutrient Management Core N	10,500
Agriculture	Nutrient Management Core P	13,000
Agriculture	Nutrient Management N Placement	4,300
Agriculture	Nutrient Management N Timing	7,200
Agriculture	Nutrient Management N Rate	3,450
Agriculture	Barnyard Runoff Control	32
Agriculture	Tillage Management-Conservation	3,600
Agriculture	Tillage Management-Continuous High Residue	30,300
Agriculture	Tillage Management-Low Residue	1,800
Agriculture	Cover Crop Traditional Rye Normal Drilled	900
Agriculture	Cover Crop Traditional with Fall Nutrients Rye Normal [	30,200
Agriculture	Precision Intensive Rotational/Prescribed Grazing	350
Animals	Animal Waste Management System	20,000
Agriculture	Forest Buffer	500
Agriculture	Forest Buffer-Streamside with Exclusion Fencing	75
Agriculture	Grass Buffer	400
Agriculture	Grass Buffer-Streamside with Exclusion Fencing	26
Agriculture	Tree Planting	15
Developed	Forest Buffer	60
Developed	Conservation Landscaping Practices	80
Developed	Forest Planting	100
Developed	Tree Planting - Canopy	2
Natural	Urban Stream Restoration	10,400
Natural	Non Urban Stream Restoration	15,000
Natural	Wetland Rehabilitation	25
Agriculture	Wetland Restoration - Floodplain	65
Developed	Stormwater Performance Standard-Stormwater Treatm	80
Developed	Nutrient Management Plan	2,000
Agriculture	Farmland Conservation	1,300
Natural	Forest Conservation	1,500
Natural	Wetland Conservation	125

## **Detailed BMP Er**

Measurement Unit	New or Total Acres	
acres	New Acres	
acres	Total Acres	
acres	Total Acres	
acres	Total Acres	
acres	Total Acres	
acres	Total Acres	
acres	New	
animal units	New	
Acres	New	
acres	New	
feet	New	
feet	New	
acres	New	
acres	New	
acres treated	New	
acres	New	

## **ntry Form** FINAL 9/30/2021

\*\*see "Input Info" tab for more information regarding BMP entry\*\*

Notes: